SBA Accumulator
Safety Blocks
For working pressures up to 350 Bar
Accumulator Safety Blocks
  2
Parker Hannifin
Cylinder Division
Europe

Viscosity		  10 to 800 mm2/s
∆p-Q-graphs		  see page 4
Electrical discharge	 U=24VDC, 105VDC (for 115V/60 Hz AC supply), P=26W, 100% ED,
			   IP 65 to DIN 40050, connector to DIN 43650 type A
Finish		  black zinc phosphated
Seal material		  Nitrile
Technical Data
SBA Type E
Manually- and Electrically-Operated Discharge Valves
Dimensions and Weights
1 A range of adapters is available for accumulator port A – see page 11
2 xxx = pressure setting of pressure relief valve – see page 4
SBA Type M
Manually-Operated Discharge Valve
Type A 1 P T M1 M2 Weight  kg Model Number 2
10M M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 4.4 SBA10MT1 - xxx
10E M33x2 G1/2 G3/8 G1/2 G1/4 4.7 SBA10ET1 - xxx
20M M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 6.0 SBA20MT1  - xxx
20E M33x2 G1 G1/2 G1/2 G1/4 6.5 SBA20ET1  - xxx
32M Flange G11/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12.0 SBA32MT1 - xxx
32E Flange G11/2 G1 G1/2 G1/4 12.6 SBA32ET1 - xxx
Warning
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED
ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries, sales offices and authorized distributors provide product or

300
330
How to Order
23.10.98
Nolting
23.10.98
Braun
1
1 OF 1
-
       Adapter 32
D1
30
L1
L
18 (x4)
100
105
Threaded Adapter
UEST-T-xx
Flanged Adapter
UEST-F-xx
Catalogue HY07-1241/UK POD 07/2008 PC
Your local authorized Parker distributor
© 2008 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
Parker Hannifin Ltd
Tachbrook Park Drive
Tachbrook Park, Warwick CV34 6TU
United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 (0) 1926 317 878
Fax: +44 (0) 1926 317 855
AE – UAE, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe,
Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 970
AU – Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BR – Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000
CH – Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0) 21 821 02 30
CN – China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 5031 2525
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00